Communications & Network Application Platform

N I c 19" 2U Rack mount Network Application

Features:

@ Supports 4 x 240-pin UDIMM, up to 32GB
@ Supports 6 x GbE, 4 x SFP optional

@ Supports 2- group Gen2 bypass optional
@ Supports 1 xPCI, 1 xPCle

€ Supports 4 x output programmable interface for user-defined LED
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Network application platforms

Specifications

4 x SATA interface onboard;SATA1, supports SATA3.0 and complies

SATA with SATA2.0; SATA2/3/4 supports SATA2.0;
all of the connectors support hot swap and RAID function;
CF 1 x CF socket onboard

1 x IDE interface onboard

VGA mode up to 2048 x 1536@75 Hz CPU integrated

6x RJ45, 4 x SFP(only C206) 10/100M/1000Mbps

-10TC~55C

Watchdog Timer : 1-255 sec./min, timer system reset or interrupt, setup by software

Ordering Information

Part number

1070-000901 ENM-4211E Intel® 82576 1 Gigabit

1070-001421 Intel® i350 1 Gigabit LC single mode

1070-000871 ENM-4421E Intel® 82576 1 Gigabit

1070-001431 ENM-4824ES(B) Intel® i350 1 Gigabit RJ-45 +SFP



Communications & Network Application Platform

1070-001451  ENM-4801S(B) Intel® 350 1 Gigabit

1070-001441  ENM-4821E(B) Intel® 350 1 Gigabit

1070-001241 ENM-4402S+ Intel® 82599 10 Gigabit

Ordering Information

Model Number

NPC-8218/NET - Intel® Sandy/lvy Bridge CPU/ on board 6 optical port

0020-058221 1818VDBN(V)-01/350W /3*BYPASS/2U network barebone system platform [
redundant power supply matching NET-1818VD6EN(V)-01 mother board /350W
Intel H6 1 platfrom/ support redundant power supply power supply

N P C — 8 2 ' a I H 6 1 ’ P = NPC’BZ‘B chassis 'NET-181SVDSN(V)-01 mothe' boa'd
0010-048451 G850/4G/500G/180W /P-G850 CPU/4GB DDR3 memory/500G 3.5 inch HDD
/180W single power supply




